



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 900 OF 2026

Nilesh s/o Vijayrao Rithe and Ors.

Vs.

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Achalpur, District – Amravati and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.S. Shingane, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Vidya Umale, Advocate for respondent Nos.4, 6 to 12, 14
to 20, 22 to 27, 29, 30, 33 & 34.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 26.03.2026

Learned counsel for petitioner states that all
the respondents are served and even an affidavit of service
is filed.

2. The office is directed to verify and list the
petition accordingly.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)